liiFORM PTO-1595	REC	03-03	3-2000		J.S. DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERC
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)						rademark Offic
Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼		1012	80381	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
To the Honorable Commi				- <u>\</u>		t and the second
1. Name of conveying				مر به مربعه و برد مربعه و برد	eceiving party(ies)
1. Hermann Wande	I 4. Robert Fi	ischer-Wilk	Name: <u>Nord</u> Feinmecha		lektronik	
2. Michael Jost						
3. Helmut Sommer						
(Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached) ⊡Yes ⊠No			Internal Address:			
3. Nature of conveyance:			Street Address:			
Assignment	□ Mergei	r	City: <u>Frankf</u> u	<u>irt/Main</u>	State: <u>Germa</u>	any
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name			ZIP: <u>60352</u>			
Execution Date: 01/20		_			<i>(</i>) , , , ,	
12/21/99 for 3 and 01/02/00 for 4			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached BYes DNo			
If this document is being A. Patent Application No.		n a new applica	B. Patent No.(s):	n date of th	e application i	S:
08/942,224						
00/942,224	A . I . 1:43	I	· · · <u>-</u> · · · · · · ·			
		فيصفع والمستنبس المضمة				
5 Name and address of		ional numbers at		fannlicatio	ns and natant	
5. Name and address of correspondence concern mailed:	party to whom		tached □ Yes ⊠No 6. Total number o	f applicatio	ns and patents	s involved:
correspondence concern mailed:	party to whom ing document sho	ould be	6. Total number o	1		
correspondence concern mailed:	party to whom ing document sho	ould be	 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 Cl 	1		
correspondence concern mailed: Name: <u>Lerner and G</u>	party to whom ing document sho	ould be	 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 Cl I Enclosed 	1 FR 3.41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>	
correspondence concern mailed: Name: <u>Lerrier and Gi</u> Internal Address:	party to whom ing document sho reenberg	ould be	 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 Cl ⊠ Enclosed □ Authorized to 	1 FR 3.41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>	
correspondence concern mailed: Name: Lerner and Gi Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. B	party to whom ing document sho reenberg	ould be	 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 Cl I Enclosed 	1 FR 3.41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>	
correspondence concern mailed: Name: Lerner and Gi Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. B	party to whom ing document sho reenberg	ould be	 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 Cl ⊠ Enclosed □ Authorized to 	1 FR 3.41)	\$ <u>40.00</u>	
correspondence concern mailed: Name: Lerner and Gi Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. B City: Hollywood City: Hollywood	party to whom ing document sho reenberg	ould be	 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 Cl ⊠ Enclosed □ Authorized to 	1 FR 3.41) be charge t number:	\$ <u>40.00</u> ed to deposit a	ccount
correspondence concern mailed: Name: Lerner and Gi Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. B City: Hollywood	party to whom ing document sho reenberg Box 2480 itate: <u>FL</u> ZIP: <u>5</u>	ould be	 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 Cl ⊠ Enclosed □ Authorized to 8. Deposit accoun (Attach duplicate cl 	1 FR 3.41) be charge t number:	\$ <u>40.00</u> ed to deposit a	ccount
correspondence concern mailed: Name: Lerner and Gi Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. B City: Hollywood	party to whom ing document sho reenberg cox 2480 tate: <u>FL</u> ZIP: <u>5</u> 0.00 0	ould be	 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 Cl ⊠ Enclosed □ Authorized to 8. Deposit accoun (Attach duplicate cl 	1 FR 3.41) be charge t number:	\$ <u>40.00</u> ed to deposit a	ccount
correspondence concern mailed: Name: Lerrner and Gi Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. B City: Hollywood CONTES 00000000 0894222	party to whom ing document sho reenberg 3000 2480 ptate: <u>FL</u> ZIP: $\frac{2}{5}$ p. 00 0P	ould be	 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 Cl ☑ Enclosed □ Authorized to 8. Deposit accoun (Attach duplicate c THIS SPACE 	1 5 FR 3.41) 5 be charge t number: 5 oppy of this pa	ed to deposit a	ccount ount)
correspondence concern mailed: Name: Lerner and Gr Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. B City: Hollywood CONTES CONCERCES 44222 9. Statement and signatu To the best of my knowle	party to whom ing document sho reenberg axis 2480 tate: <u>FL</u> ZIP: <u>5</u> axis 2480 tate: <u>FL</u> ZIP: <u>5</u> b.00 tate: <u>FL</u> ZIP: <u>5</u> c c c <i>c</i> <i>c</i> <i>c</i> <i>c</i> <i>c</i> <i>c</i> <i>c</i> <i>c</i> <i>c</i> <i>c</i>	ould be	 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 Cl ☑ Enclosed □ Authorized to 8. Deposit accoun (Attach duplicate c THIS SPACE 	1 5 FR 3.41) 5 be charge t number: 5 oppy of this pa	ed to deposit a	ount) ed copy is
correspondence concern mailed: Name: Lerrner and Gi Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. B City: Hollywood City: Hollywood Contes Coord 0894222 9. Statement and signatu To the best of my knowle a true copy of the original RALPH E. LOC	party to whom ing document sho reenberg atate: FL ZIP: 5 a.00 0P fate: fl ZIP: 5 c.00 0P fate: fl ZIP: 5 c.00 0P factor for the factor for the factor factor for the factor	ould be	6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 Cl I Enclosed I Authorized to 8. Deposit account (Attach duplicate co THIS SPACE formation is true ar	1 FR 3.41) b be charged t number: oppy of this pain od correct and	ed to deposit a ge by deposit acc	ount) ed copy is
correspondence concern mailed: Name: Lerner and Gr Internal Address: Street Address: P.O. B City: Hollywood DCDATES CONCERNING 9. Statement and signatu To the best of my knowle a true copy of the original RALPH E. LOC REG. NO. 41 Name of Person Signi	party to whom ing document sho reenberg (ax 2480 (tate: FL ZIP: <u>5</u> (a.00 0) (tate: FL ZIP: <u>5</u> (a.00 0) (tate: FL ZIP: <u>5</u> (c.00 0) (tate: FL ZIP: <u>5</u> (c.00 0) (c.00 0) (c.0	ould be 33022 DO NOT USE be foregoing inf Sig es including cover	 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 Cl ☑ Enclosed □ Authorized to 8. Deposit account (Attach duplicate control THIS SPACE 	1 FR 3.41) b be charged t number: oppy of this part od correct at od cournent;	ed to deposit a ge by deposit acc and any attach01/24/CDate	ed copy is

REEL: 010578 FRAME: 0351

Attachment to Form PTO 1595

Application No. 08/942,224

Item 2 Additional Assignee

11

DaimlerChrysler AG Epplestraße 225 D-70567 Stuttgart, Germany

ł

Docket No.: 128 007 P-US

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS WE, HERMANN WANDEL, MICHEAL JOST, HELMUT SOMMER and ROBERT FISCHER-WILK, residing respectively at UNTERHACHING, GRÜNWALD, NIDDERAU and FRANKFURT/MAIN, Germany have invented certain new and useful improvements in an

AIRCRAFT PITOT AND STATIC PRESSURE SENSING DEVICE AND AIRCRAFT HAVING THE SENSING DEVICE

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was executed under application No. 08/942,224 on October 1, 1997;

WHEREAS, NORD-MICRO ELEKTRONIK FEINMECHANIK AG and DAIMLER CHRYSLER AG. German corporations respectively doing business at FRANKFURT/MAIN and STUTTGART, Germany are desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the employment of HERMANN WANDEL and MICHEAL JOST by DAIMLER CHRYSLER AG and the employment of HELMUT SOMMER and ROBERT FISCHER-WILK by NORD-MICRO ELEKTRONIK FEINMECHANIK AG and other valuable consideration, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said corporations, their legal representatives, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the abovementioned application, and to said application and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefor, and any and all reissues of said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said corporations, their legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made.

AND WE hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents to issue any-and-all Letters Patent of the United States on said invention or resulting from said application and from any and all divisions and continuations thereof to the said corporations as the assignees of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

In the presence of:

X to Man Mel (LS) Date: X 20 1. 2000 HERMANN WANDEL

PATENT REEL: 010578 FRAME: 0353

3 χ MACK HAT PL00

(LS) MICHAEL JOSTJ <u>A</u>Somme (LS) HELMUT SOMMER <u>A</u>ULLE (LS) ROBERT FISCHER-WILK

-

Ţ

Date X 20. 1.2000 Date: 21. Dec. 99 Date: 2. 1. 00

B. Wilk

RECORDED: 01/28/2000

.

مسح سار دار

.....